—
JUNE 2023
ABB IE5 Synchronous reluctance
motors and Drives
IEC Low voltage
motors and Drives
A
B

kW IE5 SynRM = 92,6%
Performance at nominal speed
Output kW Type designation Product code
IE class acc.
to IEC TS
60034-30-2
Motor
efficiency with
VSD supply
TN=100%
nN=100%
Typical IE3
induction
motor
efficiency with
VSD supply1
1500 r/min (50 Hz) 400 V network
5.5 M3AL 132SMA 4 3GAL132213-•SC IE5 93.7 88.2
7.5 M3AL 132SMB 4 3GAL132223-•SC IE5 93.7 89.1
11 M3AL 132SMC 4 3GAL132233-•SC IE5 94.2 90.2
11 M3BL 160MLA 4 3GBL162413-•SC IE5 94.0 90.2
15 M3BL 160MLB 4 3GBL162423-•SC IE5 94.8 91.0
—
Practical guidance to an easy comparison
IE5 vs IE3 in VSD duty
A
B
B
 A
G
 ©
 2
0
23
 .
A
ll
ri
g
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
.
9A
K
K
10
84
68
A
45
63
Payback calculation can be done with nominal point efficiency comparison
Typical behavior based on ABB measurements
ABB measurements confirm SynRM efficiency advantage also
at partial load conditions
There is about a 2-3% of benefit at full load, while at partial
load the benefit can be as much as 6-7%
IE5 + VSD vs. IE3 + VSD payback calculation can be done
by comparing nominal point efficiency
Partial load efficiency not critical as the power consumption
is also much less
Using “average power” to assume VSD duty
—
IE5 SynRM + Drive vs. IE3 motor + Drive
Full load and part load efficiency
A